# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4915356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK EDWARD DESILETS	03/29/2018
STEPHAN JOHN SCHMID	03/26/2018
VINCENT HODGES	03/26/2018
PETER THIEN VAN LE	03/26/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIZUHO OSI
Street Address:	30031 AHERN AVENUE
City:	UNION CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94587

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15912530

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mfrederick@ReedSmith.com, phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com,

mkliniewski@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW P. FREDERICK, REED SMITH LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: STE 3100, THREE LOGAN SQUARE
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-30096-US-P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW P. FREDERICK
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Frederick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=16-30096-US-P Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=16-30096-US-P Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504868616 REEL: 045537 FRAME: 0435

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned inventors, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SYSTEM, APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PATIENT POSITIONING PRIOR TO, DURING AND/OR AFTER MEDICAL PROCEDURES

for which an application was filed on March 5, 2018 and was assigned the Application No. 15/912,530 and

WHEREAS, Mizuho OSI, located at 30031 Ahern Avenue, Union City, CA 94587, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, which ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

WE HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY REPRESENT AND WARRANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER REPRESENT AND WARRANT that we will provide promptly to ASSIGNEE, upon ASSIGNEE's request, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Attorney Docket No: 16-30096-US-P

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, all of which shall constitute one and the same Assignment.

Date:	20MA942
Signature:	14445
Name Printed:	Mark Edward Desillots
Date:	03/26/2018
Signature:	XIIII
Name Printed:	Stephan John Schmid
Date:	03/24/2018
Signature:	AND -
Name Printed:	Vincent Hodges
Date:	3/26/18
Signature:	440

Peter Thien Van Le

Name Printed: